
 
  

 

 
 

 

Office of Equal Educational Opportunity 
District Contacts 

District Equity Coordinator Phone Number Email Address 
 Alachua Damera Hopkins 352-955-7676 x 6342 hopkinsdl@gm.sbac.edu 

Jesely Alvarez 352-955-7676 x 6301 masencupja@gm.sbac.edu
 Baker Thomas Hill 904-259- 0429 thomas.hill@bakerk12.org
 Bay Maria Lang 850-767-4322 langmh@bay.k12.fl.us

 Bradford Aimee Ferguson 904-966-6031 ferguson.aimee@mybradford.us 
Brevard Hilary Poole 321-633-1000 x 11256 poole.hilary@brevardschools.org 

Cathleen Erdmann 321-633-1000 x 11280 erdmann.cathleen@brevardschools.org
 Broward Wladimir Alvarez 754-321-2150 wladimir.alvarez@browardschools.com
 Calhoun Debbie Willians 850-674-5927 x 21 debbie.williams@calhounflschools.org 

 Charlotte Dr. Adrienne McElroy 941-255-0808 x 2056 adrienne.mcelroy@yourcharlotteschools.net 
Dr. Michael Desjardins 941-255-0808 x 2141 mike.desjardins@yourcharlotteschools.net

 Citrus Todd Goolsby 352-527-0090 goolsbyt@citrusschools.org
 Clay Treasure Pickett 904-336-6919 treasure.pickett@myoneclay.net 

 Collier Valerie Wenrich 239-377-0351 wenriv@collierschools.com 
Rhoderica Washington 239-377-0100 washir@collierschools.com

 Columbia Hope Jernigan 386-755-8015 jerniganh@columbiak12.com 
 DeSoto Gina Stafford 863-494-4222 gina.stafford@desotoschools.com 

Dr. Amy Bennett 863-494-4222 amy.bennett@desotoschools.com
 Dixie Kristen McCaskill 352-541-6263 kristenmccaskill@dixie.k12.fl.us
 Duval Dr. Tameiko A. Grant 904-390-2181 grantt1@duvalschools.org

 Escambia Melia Adams 850-469-6102 madams@ecsdfl.us
 Flagler Michael Rinaldi 386-437-7526  rinaldim@flaglerschools.com 

Florida School for the 
Deaf and Blind (FSDB) Pauline Wagner 904-827-2542 wagnerp@fsdbk12.org

 Franklin Jennifer Leach 850-670-2810 jleach@fcsdfl.org
 Gadsden Dr. Sonya Jackson 850-627-9651 x 1565 jacksonsonya@gcpsmail.com
 Gilchrist Linda Gartin 352-463-3200 gartinl@mygcsd.org
 Glades Mike Radebaugh 863-946-2083 x 2513 john.radebaugh@glades-schools.org

 Gulf Joshua Dailey 850-229-8256 jdailey@gulf.k12.fl.us
  Hamilton Patrick Howell 386-792-7838 patrick.howell@hamiltonfl.com

 Hardee Mary Farr 863-767-0662 mfarr@hardee.k12.fl.us
 Hendry Angela Staley 863-674-4550 staleya@hendry-schools.net 
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District Equity Coordinator Phone Number Email Address 
 Hernando Jill Kolasa 352-797-7008 kolasa_j@hcsb.k12.fl.us 

Matthew Goldrick 352-797-7000 x 451 goldrick_m@hcsb.k12.fl.us 
 Highlands Carla Ball 863-471-5555 ballc@highlands.k12.fl.us 

Tim Leeseberg 863-471-5555 Leesbet@highlands.k12.fl.us 
 Hillsborough Danielle Shotwell 813-840-7139 Danielle.Shotwell@hcps.net 

Dr. Pansy Houghton 813-272-4098  pansy.houghton@hcps.net
 Holmes Carmen Bush 850-547-9341 x 1253 carmen.bush@hdsb.org 

 Indian River Heather Holden 772-564-3026 heather.holden@indianriverschools.org 
Dr. Edwina Hudson Suit 772-564-3000 edwina.suit@indianriverschools.org

 Jackson Laura Kent 850-482-1200 x 30256 laura.kent@jcsb.org
 Jefferson Eydie Tricquet 850-342-0100 etricquet@jeffersonschools.net
 Lafayette Robert Edwards 386-294-4107 gpowers@lcsbmail.net

 Lake David Meyers 352-253-6519 meyersd@lake.k12.fl.us
 Lee Jennifer Fuller 239-337-8512 jennifergf@leeschools.net 
Leon Vicki Morrison 850-487-7100 morrisonv@leonschools.net
 Levy Darby Allen 352-486-5231 darby.allen@levyk12.org

 Liberty Jeff Sewell 850-643-2275 x 11236 jeff.sewell@lcsb.org
 Madison Robin Hill 850-973-5796 robin.hill@mcsbfl.us
 Manatee Lisa Lyon 941-751-6550 x 43061 lyonl@manateeschools.net
 Marion Dawana Gary 352-671-7711 Dawana.gary@marion.k12.fl.us 
 Martin Dr. Lisa Estevez 772-219-1200 x 30422 estevel@martinschools.org 

Dr. Kathrine Pierandozzie 772-219-1200 x 30160 pierank@martinschools.org
 Miami-Dade Dr. Jennifer Murray 305-995-1580 jenmurray24@dadeschools.net

 Monroe Dr. Lesley Thompson 305-293-1400 Lesley.Thompson@KeysSchools.com
 Nassau Tia Brown 904-491-9888 brownti@nassau.k12.fl.us

 Okaloosa Steve Chatman 850-683-9002 ChatmanS@Okaloosaschools.com 
Okeechobee Ana Rhoden 863-462-5000 x 1022 hr@okee.k12.fl.us

 Orange Juanita Williams 407-317-3411 juanita.williams@ocps.net
 Osceola Sandaris R. Cheatham 407-870-4800 cheathas@osceola.k12.fl.us

 Palm Beach Janina Simmonds 561-434-8032 janina.simmonds@palmbeachschools.org
 Pasco Sheila Blue 813-794-2679 sblue@pasco.k12.fl.us

 Pinellas Dena Collins 727-588-5040 collinsden@pcsb.org
 Polk Dr. Adrian Anthony 863-534-0781 x 569 titleix@polk-fl.net

 Putnam Michael Stevens 386-329-0538 mstevens@my.putnamschools.org
 St. Johns Cynthia Willams 904-547-7551 cynthia.williams@stjohns.k12.fl.us
 St. Lucie Dr. Adrian Ocampo 772-429-5538 Adrian.Ocampo@stlucieschools.org
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District Equity Coordinator Phone Number Email Address
 Santa Rosa David Gunter 850-983-5150 x 1020 gunterd@santarosa.k12.fl.us

 Sarasota Al Harayda 941-927-9000 x 31217 al.harayda@sarasotacountyschools.net
 Seminole John Antmann 407-320-0317 john_antmann@scps.k12.fl.us
 Sumter Helen Christian 352-793-2315 helen.christian@sumter.k12.fl.us

 Suwannee Ronald Gray 386-647-4644 ronald.gray@suwannee.k12.fl.us
 Taylor Kiki Puhl 850-838-2500 kiki.puhl@taylor.k12.fl.us
 Union Chris Mecusker 352-448-5145 mecuskerc@union.k12.fl.us

 Volusia Anne Mare Wren 386-734-7190 x 20313 amwrenn@volusia.k12.fl.us
 Wakulla Lori Sandgren 850-926-0065 x 9401 lori.sandgren@wcsb.us 
 Walton Sharon Wheeless 850-892-1100 sharon.wheeless@walton.k12.fl.us 

Joshua Harrison 850-892-1100 x 1111 harrisoj@walton.k12.fl.us
 Washington Jiranda White 850-638-6222 jiranda.white@wcsdschools.com
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